
SCHOOL TERM DATES 

When children are expected in school 

 2024/2025 2025/2026 

 
Term 1 

Wednesday 4th September 2024 
To 

Friday 18th October 2024 

Thursday 4th September 2025 
To  

Thursday 23rd October 2025 

 
Term 2 

Tuesday 29th October 2024 
To 

Thursday 19th December 2024 

Monday 3rd November 2025  
To  

Friday 19th December 2025 

 
Term 3 

Monday 6th January 2025 
To 

Friday 14th February 2025 

Tuesday 6th January 2026  
To  

Friday 13th February 2026 

 
Term 4 

Monday 24th February 2025 
To 

Friday 4th April 2025 

Monday 23rd February 2026 
To  

Friday 2nd April 2026 

 
Term 5 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 
To 

Friday 23rd May 2025 

 Tuesday 21st April 2026 
To  

Friday 22nd May 2026 

 
Term 6 

Monday 2nd June 2025 
To  

Tuesday 22nd July 2025 
 

Monday 1st June 2026 
To  

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 

 

Bank Holidays when children will not be at school 

Good Friday 
Easter Monday 
May Day 

Friday 18th April 2025 
Monday 21st April 2025 
Monday 5th May 2025 

Friday 3rd April 2026 
Monday 6th April 2026 
Monday 4th May 2026 

 

The following dates are staff training days 

Monday 2nd September 2024 
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
Monday 28th October 2024 
Friday 3rd January 2025 
Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

 Tuesday 2nd September 2025 
Wednesday 3rd September 2025 
Friday 24th October 2025 
Monday 5th January 2026 
Monday 20th April 2026 

 


